### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATS Acquisition, LLC		102/05/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ES&S AUTOMARK, LLC	
Street Address:	11128 John Galt Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68137	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77296047	AUTOCAST	
Serial Number:	77301381	AIM UP AUTOMARK INFORMATION MANAGEMENT UTILITIES PACKAGE	
Serial Number:	77301394	VAT CLONE	
Serial Number:	77301407	PRO CHECK	
Serial Number:	77109012	TS2	
Serial Number:	77109028	TS2 AUTOMARK TESTING STORAGE TRANSPORT SOLUTION	
Serial Number:	78883224	AUTOMARK	
Registration Number:	2937266	AUTOMARK	
Registration Number:	3074094	AUTOMARK	
Registration Number:	3112445	AIMS	
Registration Number:	3130351	AUTOMARK	
		TDADEMADK	

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0221

900101646

Registration Number: 3356263 AUTOMARK TECHNICAL SYSTEMS
---------------------------------------------------------

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402 390-9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen

Address Line 1: One Pacific Place, 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1928-0150 ES&S
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
Signature:	/rlc/
Date:	03/14/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=ESS #page1.tif source=ESS #page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0222

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATS ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATS ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "ES&S AUTOMARK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

4493110 8100

080123998

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6365726

DATE: 02-06-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0223

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### ATS ACQUISITION, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ATS Acquisition, LLC
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is ES&S AutoMARK, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of ATS Acquisition, LLC this \_57 day of February, 2008.

ATS Acquisition, LLC

By: Election Systems & Software, Inc., Manager

Jy: \_\_\_

D'Brien, CFC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:50 AM 02/06/2008 FILED 10:50 AM 02/06/2008 SRV 080123998 - 4493110 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0224

**RECORDED: 03/14/2008**